## Fire District No. 1 Township of Parsippany - Troy Hills County of Morris

## **Notice of Annual Elections**

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Parsippany-Troy Hills, County of Morris, shall ask the legal voters of said fire district on Tuesday April 20th between the hours of 2:00 PM and 9:00PM or longer as necessary. To approve or disapprove the 2021 Fire District Budget. Voting shall take place at 909 Tabor Rd, Tarn Drive Fire Station Parsippany, NJ. The legal voters of said Fire District will be asked to elect Two Commissioner to said Board of Fire Commissioners. For 2 (3) year terms

## **Notice to Persons desiring absentee ballots:**

Application forms may be obtained by applying to the undersigned either in writing or by telephone.

Ann F. Grossi, Esq.
Morris County Clerk
Administration and Records Bldg.
P.O. Box 315
Morristown, NJ 07964-0315
973-685-6120
973-285-6180 (Elections)

Daniel Tagliente, Clerk Board of Fire Commissioners District #1 Parsippany -Troy Hills